suitable measures/corrective steps to resolve the issues 
and avoid recurrence.

The Internal Audit Department raised various monetary and 
non-monetary audit observations before the Auditee Offices. 
During the Financial Year 2024-25, total 1529 monetary 
queries were raised amounting to ` 2,05,82,463.00 
(Rupees Two Crores Five Lacs Eighty Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty Three only). With the support of Internal 
Audit Department, actual monetary recoveries amounting to  
` 1,48,98,754.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Lacs 
Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four only) for 
audit queries pertaining to current year and earlier years 
together have been successfully made during the financial 
year.

As a part of various Tender Committees set up at various 
departments, the Internal Audit Department members have